
COUNCILLOR INDUCTION  
KEY DATES

2024
DATE TIME*

Tuesday 8 October 5.5 hours (evening)
Friday 11 October  6 hours

Saturday 12 October 6 hours
Saturday 19 October 6 hours
Monday 21 October 4 hours (evening)

Saturday 26 October 6 hours
Monday 4 November  4 hours (evening)

Saturday 9 November*  Half day (morning)
Sunday 17 – Tuesday  

19 November 
LGNSW Annual 

Conference (Tamworth)

Saturday 23 November*  Half day (morning)

2025
DATE TIME

Friday 31 January 6 hours
Saturday 1 February  6 hours
Monday 3 February 4 hours (evening)
Monday 17 February 4 hours (evening)

Monday 3 March 4 hours (evening)
Monday 17 March 4 hours (evening)

Council is committed to an induction and ongoing 
professional development program for the Mayor and 
Councillors to support them in fulfilling their statutory 

roles and responsibilities. Here are some key dates in the 
induction program for the new term of Council.

Council meetings are usually held in the evening on the 
second and fourth Mondays of the month and Councillor 

briefing sessions on first and third Mondays.
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*dates and times subject to change


